22000178790

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(C) (C) (T) (D)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Document Humber)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600385794826

RECEIVED

3023 MAY -2 AH 11: 26

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

Filone: 650-556-1500
ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195
REFERENCE: 650992 4319480
AUTHORIZATION :
COST LIMIT: \$ 160 00
ORDER DATE : April 29, 2022
ORDER TIME : 9:22 AM
ORDER NO. : 650992-005
CUSTOMER NO: 4319480
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: VILLAS AT SUNCREST HOLDINGS LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY
XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Division of (Section Corporations		
SUBJE	Villas a	t SunCrest Holdings LLC		
		Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
The end	closed Articles	of Organization and fce(s) are	and in the ore	
			_	
		spondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
_	Philip Brody			
			Name of Person	
•	Time Equities	s, Inc.		
_			Firm/Company	
!	55 Fifth Aven	ue, 15th Floor		
			Address	
ı	New York, NY	10003		
_		Ci	ty/State and Zip Code	
p	brody@timee	•		
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	
For furth	ner information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Philip B	Brody		212 206-6011	
	Name	of Person	at ()Area Code & Daytime Telep	hone Number
Enclose	d is a check f	or the following amount:		
		_	_	
⊔\$ 125.00	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & ☐ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Ci Tallahassee, FL 32301	rcle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Villas at SunCrest Holdings LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Compa	ny is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
		
c/o Time Equities, Inc.		
55 Fifth Avenue, 15th Floor		
New York, NY 10003		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent.	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
Corporation Service Company	—————————————————————————————————————	همینی را همینی
Name	2 P	
1201 Hays Street	SEC. 5	
Florida street addr	rece (P.O. Roy NOT apportuble)	
Tallahassee	FL 32301	
City, Stat	e, and Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Corporation Service/Company

By: Cleanis Weiterd, assistant va president

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Mem	ıber
MGR	Francis Greenburger
	c/o Time Equities, Inc., 55 Fifth Ave., 15th Fir
	New York, NY 10003
MGR	Robert Kantor
	c/o Time Equities, Inc., 55 Fifth Ave., 15th Flr
	New York, NY 10003
	022 HAY
	2
	10.
	71) T
	<u></u>
(Use attachment if necessary)
TFV: Effective data if other	r than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
effective date is listed, the d	ate must be specific and cannot be more than five business
o or 90 days after the date of	filing.)
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	; :
Paul	20 mindra

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)